An act to amend section five thousand sir hundred and °aths and
thirty-eight (5638) of the General Statutes of eighteen nu-ntt
hundred and ninety-four (1894), relating to oaths and
acknowledgments.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section five thousand six hundred
and thirty-eight (5638) of the General Statutes of
eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894), be and the
same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 5638. The clerks of the circuit and district £!">« n.f
•J *-J U. Q. cir-

courts of the United States for the district of Minnesota, cuit nnd J"

[...]

which notaries public now have, or hereafter may have,
under the laws of this state.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1903.

CHAPTER 45- H.F.KO.KT.

An act to amend section fifty-four (54) of chapter f^°pri"
three hundred and nine (309) of the General Laws of
1901, relating to appropriations for building bridges,
constructing roads or draining lands in certain counties
of this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section fifty-four (54) of chapter
three hundred and nine (309) of the General Laws for
1901, be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 54. That the sum of two hundred (200) dollars otter Tail
is hereby appropriated out of said fund, to aid in the p°"hnm.
building of a bridge across the Otter Tail river, in the $30°1